City of Commany 3

Doc#2004- 6390
Date 04/02/2004
03:24:35 PM
DffiedialRaeoroddd in 336/05
Faulkner County
SHARON RIMMER
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$11.00

by C \_\_\_\_\_\_\_D\_C\_

## ORDINANCE NO. 0-04-20

## AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING ANIMAL WELFARE VOLUNTARY TAX REVENUES FROM GENERAL FUND TO ANIMAL WELFARE UNIT FOR SPECIAL PURCHASES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

**WHEREAS**, Seven thousand dollars remain in the Voluntary tax revenues that is designated for special purchases within the Animal Welfare Unit and;

**WHEREAS,** the Animal Welfare Unit is in need of 7,000 to make renovations to the kennels and lobby area at their facility

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

**SECTION 1.** The City of **Conway** shall appropriate \$7,000 from the **General** Fund to the Animal Welfare Capital Improvements line item

**SECTION 2.** All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

**SECTION 3.** This ordinance is necessary for the **protection** of the public peace, health and safety and an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

City Clerk Michael O. Garrett

## **CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF ARKANSAS COUNTY OF FAULKNER) CITY OF CONWAY

I, Michael Garrett, the duly elected, qualified, and acting: Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Conway, Arkansas, do hereby certify that the attached and foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance pass by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, at a meeting of that body held on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ARCH 2003, same is converged to the city of Conway, Arkansas, at a meeting of that body held on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ARCH 2003, same is converged to the city of Conway. \_\_\_ 2003, same is duly recorded in the minutes of meeting of said Council.

Witness, my hand and seal of the City of Conway, Arkansas, this day of

\_\_\_\_\_, 2004

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

Seal

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD
Doc#2004— 6390
04/02/2004
03:24:35 PM
Filed and Recorded in Official Records of
FAULKNER COUNTY
SHARON RINNER
FAULKNER COUNTY
FAULKNER COUNTY
FAULKNER COUNTY
FAULKNER COUNTY
FAULKNER COUNTY
THE TOTAL CLERK
TOTAL COUNTY
TOTAL CLERK
TOTAL